

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29821/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in LAA No. 559/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 30221 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Bhatta Barati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master