

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6732 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record LRs. of deceased Respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Applications/Appeal were/was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

72 days' delay in filing substitution application is condoned and the application for substitution in respect sole deceased respondent is allowed.

|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|