

Ø

ITEM NO.16
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6732 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
office report))

Date: 31/01/2013 This matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for deletion of the names
of Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(i) and 1(j). For the reasons stated in the
applications, the prayer for deletion is allowed and these respondents
are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER