

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6732 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6733 of 2010
(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Utakarsh Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Gargi B.Bharati, Adv.
For Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has already filed the statement of case in C.A.No.6732/2010 and he wants to adopt the same statement of case in the connected appeal also.

Application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution is allowed and the application for substitution is allowed in C.A.No.6733/2010.

Amended memo of parties be filed in two weeks' time.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar