

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6732/2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
office report)

and

WITH

I.A. Nos. 3/2014 & 4/2014 in C.A. No. 6733/2010

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
Office Report)Date : 25/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi B. Bharali, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
one week time is granted to file proof of service of notice of
motion on the proposed legal representatives by way of an
affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.27

18:19:32 IST

Reason: (S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER