

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6732/2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH I.A.Nos. 3&4/2014 IN
C.A. No. 6733/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file a separate application for setting aside abatement.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.15
17:10:59 IST
Reason: