

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal
6732/2010

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.
)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 3/2014, I.A. NO.4/2014, I.A.NO. 5/2014 in C.A. No.
6733/2010(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and Office Report)Date : 03/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma
Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the reasons stated in the application for setting

aside the abatement in substitution of deceased respondents,

application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.
The

Signature Not Verified

application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.11.08

12:49:18 IST

application is also allowed.

Reason:

2

Consequently, substitution application to bring LRs of
deceased respondent 1(iii) and 1(ii) in both the civil appeals on
record is allowed. Amended cause title shall be filed within two
weeks.

(Sangeeta Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master