

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6732 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI . . .APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. . .RESPONDENT (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6733 OF 2010

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI
JUNE 14, 2016

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6732/2010

UNION OF INDIA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR,DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGE RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6733/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)